



S.No.76
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

Case No: IA No.1/2018 in OWP No.812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and others.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate.

Union of India and others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. K.K.Pangotra, Advocate.

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a similar petition challenging the same impugned order has been allowed by the learned Single Judge at Srinagar Wing of this Court and this petition is also liable to be allowed in terms of that judgment.

Learned counsel for the respondents, however, submits that as per his instructions, the judgment passed by the learned Single Judge at Srinagar has been assailed before the Division Bench.

In this view of the matter, consideration of this petition shall await decision in the appeal filed by the respondents.

List on 30th September, 2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

29.05.2019
Vinod.