



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

Sr. No. 67

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

IA No. 1/2018 in
OWP No. 812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

.....Petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Due to paucity of time the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 11.03.2020.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
18.12.2019
Pawan Angotra