



Sr. No

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

OWP No. 812/2005
CM No. 8456/2021
IA No. 1107/2005
IA No. 1/2018
IA No. 1/2017

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Adv.

Vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2021

CM No. 8456/2021

Allowed as prayed for. Copy of the judgment dated 29.10.2021 passed in LPA No. 5/2019 is taken on record.

Disposed of accordingly.

List the main petition on 17.5.2022.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge**

Jammu
09.12.2021
Naresh