



Sr. No. //

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 812/2005

CM No. 1938/2022

IA No. 1107/2005

IA No. 01/2018

IA No. 01/2017

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate vice
Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Awaiting appearance of the respondents' counsel, adjourned.

List on 13.09.2022.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
01.07.2022
Bunty