



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

IA No. 1/2018
OWP No. 812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Union of India and others.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K. S. Puri, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Since there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners, the matter could not be considered,

Adjourned, to be listed on 5th December 2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.10.2022
SUNITA.