



HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP no. 812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. U K Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Mrs. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

Vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the controversy in question is covered by the judgment passed by the Division Bench of this Court and copy of the aforesaid judgment is already placed on record. Learned counsel for the respondents wants to go through the same. He may do so by the next date.

List on 30.12.2022.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
22.12.2022
Sahil Toga