



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2023

List on 27.02.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.02.2023
Shivalee