



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

Sr. No. 5

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N. J. Durani for P Nos. 1 to 7

vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01. Mr. N. J. Durani submits that the controversy involved in the present writ petition is securely covered by the judgment dated 28.09.2018 passed in OWP No. 803 of 2005.
02. In light of this, Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI seeks time to report instructions.
03. List on 18.07.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.06.2023
Neha