



Sr. No. 03
2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(through virtual mode)

Case:- OWP No. 812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.09.2023)

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a connected petition being OWP No. 803/2005 stands finally settled by the Hon'ble Apex Court of India in terms of order dated 25.08.2023 passed in Civil Appeal No. 5421/2023.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that in view of the disposal of the aforesaid Civil Appeal in terms of order dated 25.08.2023 supra, the instant petition be also considered for disposal, as the controversy involved in both the petitions is identical.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

List on 12.10.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
26.09.2023
Muneesh