



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

Sr. No. 9

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 812/2005

Sharma Lime Kiln and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate
Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

Vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.11.2023

1. The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI.
2. List on 07.12.2023.



(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.11.2023
Karam Chand

सत्यमेव जयते