



Serial No. 106

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7145

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 1229/2025
In OWP No. 812/2005**

Sharma Lime Kiln & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate vice
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(05.05.2025)

- 01.** As a mark of respect to Advocate Sh. Ramesh Arora, who breath his last yesterday on 04.05.2025, the J&K High Court Bar Association, Jammu, has resolved to suspend the work and therefore, an adjournment is being sought in the matter.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** List on **07.05.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.05.2025
SUNIL